
GSTA Juniors 2024/25 - Division 2

ROUND DATE TIME HOME PARTICIPANT RESULT VS AWAY PARTICIPANT RESULT VENUE

1 Sat 19/10/2024 8:30 AM Port Elliot vs Willunga White Port Elliot Tennis Club

1 Sat 19/10/2024 8:30 AM Back Valley Jnr division 2 vs Victor Harbor Div 2 Back Valley Tennis Club

2 Sat 26/10/2024 8:30 AM Willunga White vs Back Valley Jnr division 2 Willunga Tennis Club

2 Sat 26/10/2024 8:30 AM Victor Harbor Div 2 vs Port Elliot Victor Harbor Tennis Club

3 Sat 02/11/2024 8:30 AM Port Elliot vs Back Valley Jnr division 2 Port Elliot Tennis Club

3 Sat 02/11/2024 8:30 AM Victor Harbor Div 2 vs Willunga White Victor Harbor Tennis Club

4 Sat 09/11/2024 8:30 AM Willunga White vs Port Elliot Willunga Tennis Club

4 Sat 09/11/2024 8:30 AM Back Valley Jnr division 2 vs Victor Harbor Div 2 Back Valley Tennis Club

5 Sat 16/11/2024 8:30 AM Port Elliot vs Victor Harbor Div 2 Port Elliot Tennis Club

5 Sat 16/11/2024 8:30 AM Back Valley Jnr division 2 vs Willunga White Back Valley Tennis Club

6 Sat 23/11/2024 8:30 AM Willunga White vs Port Elliot Willunga Tennis Club

6 Sat 23/11/2024 8:30 AM Victor Harbor Div 2 vs Back Valley Jnr division 2 Victor Harbor Tennis Club

7 Sat 30/11/2024 8:30 AM Willunga White vs Victor Harbor Div 2 Willunga Tennis Club

7 Sat 30/11/2024 8:30 AM Back Valley Jnr division 2 vs Port Elliot Back Valley Tennis Club

8 Sat 07/12/2024 8:30 AM Port Elliot vs Victor Harbor Div 2 Port Elliot Tennis Club

8 Sat 07/12/2024 8:30 AM Back Valley Jnr division 2 vs Willunga White Back Valley Tennis Club

9 Sat 14/12/2024 8:30 AM Port Elliot vs Back Valley Jnr division 2 Port Elliot Tennis Club

9 Sat 14/12/2024 8:30 AM Victor Harbor Div 2 vs Willunga White Victor Harbor Tennis Club

10 Sat 01/02/2025 8:30 AM Willunga White vs Back Valley Jnr division 2 Willunga Tennis Club

10 Sat 01/02/2025 8:30 AM Victor Harbor Div 2 vs Port Elliot Victor Harbor Tennis Club

11 Sat 08/02/2025 8:30 AM Port Elliot vs Willunga White Port Elliot Tennis Club

11 Sat 08/02/2025 8:30 AM Back Valley Jnr division 2 vs Victor Harbor Div 2 Back Valley Tennis Club

12 Sat 15/02/2025 8:30 AM Port Elliot vs Back Valley Jnr division 2 Port Elliot Tennis Club

12 Sat 15/02/2025 8:30 AM Victor Harbor Div 2 vs Willunga White Victor Harbor Tennis Club

13 Sat 22/02/2025 8:30 AM Willunga White vs Port Elliot Willunga Tennis Club

13 Sat 22/02/2025 8:30 AM Victor Harbor Div 2 vs Back Valley Jnr division 2 Victor Harbor Tennis Club

SF[1] Sat 01/03/2025 8:30 AM 1st ladder vs 2nd ladder t.b.d.

SF[2] Sat 01/03/2025 8:30 AM 3rd ladder vs 4th ladder t.b.d.

PF[3] Sat 08/03/2025 8:30 AM Loser SF[1] vs Winner SF[2] t.b.d.



ROUND DATE TIME HOME PARTICIPANT RESULT VS AWAY PARTICIPANT RESULT VENUE

GF[4] Sat 15/03/2025 8:30 AM Winner SF[1] vs Winner PF[3] t.b.d.


